
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
 
ADVANCED GROUND INFORMATION 
SYSTEMS, INC., 
 

Plaintiff. 
 

v. 
 
LIFE360, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.:  9:14-cv-80651-DMM 
 
 

 
ADVANCED GROUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
Pursuant to Fed. R. App. P. 3 and 28 U.S.C. § 1295, notice is hereby given that plaintiff 

Advanced Ground Information Systems, Inc. (“AGIS”) appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the December 1, 2015 Order (DE 200) awarding attorneys’ 

fees to defendant Life360, Inc. (“Life360”), and from all orders, decisions, rulings, findings, and 

conclusions made in this action that support, relate to, or lead to the December 1, 2015 Order, 

including the determination that this action was exceptional under 35 U.S.C. § 285. 

The fees associated with the filing of the notice and docketing of the appeal will be 

submitted to the district clerk via hand delivery. 

Dated: December 14, 2015  Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/ Rose Cordero Prey 
 ____________________________________________ 
 George E. Badenoch* 

New York Bar No. 1165323 
E-mail: gbadenoch@kenyon.com 
Rose Cordero Prey* 
New York Bar No. 4326591 
E-mail: rcordero@kenyon.com 
KENYON & KENYON LLP 

Case 9:14-cv-80651-DMM   Document 201   Entered on FLSD Docket 12/14/2015   Page 1 of 3



2 

One Broadway 
New York, NY  10004-1007 
Telephone: (212) 425-7200 
Facsimile: (212) 425-5288 
 
* admitted pro hac vice 
 
and 
 
Ury Fischer 
Florida Bar No. 048534 
E-mail: ufischer@lottfischer.com   
Adam Diamond 
Florida Bar No. 091008 
E-mail: adiamond@lottfischer.com  
LOTT & FISCHER, PL 
355 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1100 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Telephone: (305) 448-7089 
Facsimile: (305) 446-6191 
  

 Attorneys for Plaintiff  
Advanced Ground Information Systems, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on December 14, 2015, I electronically filed the foregoing 
document with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF. I also certify that the foregoing document 
is being served this day on all counsel of record identified on the attached Service List via 
transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF.  

s/ Adam Diamond     
Adam Diamond 

 
SERVICE LIST 

Advanced Ground Information Systems, Inc. v. Life360, Inc. 
United States District Court, Southern District of Florida 

CASE NO. 9:14-CV-80651-DMM 
 

SHUTTS & BOWEN, LLP  
Eric C. Christu  
Florida Bar No. 434647  
E-mail: echristu@shutts.com  
Daniel Barsky  
Florida Bar No. 25713  
E-mail: dbarsky@shutts.com  
525 Okeechobee Blvd., Suite 1100  
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
Telephone: (561) 835-8500  
Facsimile: (561) 650-8530  
 
THE WEBB LAW FIRM  
Kent E. Baldauf, Jr.  
E-mail: kbaldaufjr@webblaw.com  
Bryan P. Clark  
E-mail: bclark@webblaw.com  
Cecilia R. Dickson  
E-mail: cdickson@webblaw.com  
James L. Bosco, Jr. 
E-mail: jbosco@webblaw.com  
One Gateway Center  
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd.  
Suite 1200  
Pittsburgh, PA 15222  
Telephone: (412) 471-8815  
 
Attorneys for Defendant Life360, Inc. 
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